
Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Graeme Bell/Russ Radford 5 MEM Millington Proton Satria Neo 1:01:16 1

2 23 Rob Snowden/Tommy Rogers 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:46 0:30 2

3 3 Mark Jasper/Don Whyatt 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:07 0:51 3

Class 1

1 57 Ben Wilson/Sam Green 1 Citroën Axgt 1:05:19 19

2 31 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:05:44 0:25 22

3 78 David Bowers/Andrew Foster 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:09:31 4:12 48

Class 2

1 25 Stevie Irwin/Dylan Thomas 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:03:31 6

2 8 David White/Mathew White 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:04:26 0:55 12

3 18 Barry Lindsay/Michael Lindsay 2 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:05:00 1:29 15

Class 3

1 10 Alistair Hutchinson/Tom Bruce 3 Renault Clio 1:03:35 7

2 38 Kenny Moore/Richard Wardle 3 Hillman Avenger 1:03:39 0:04 9

3 39 Chris McCallum/Peter McCallum 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:50 1:15 14

Class 4

1 4 John Stone/Shona Hale 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:23 20

2 70 Richard Andrew Barnard/Gary Mitchell 4 BMW Compact M3 1:06:30 1:07 27

Class 5

1 11 Geoff Wright/Chris Sanderson 5 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:02:19 4

2 9 Chris Wise/Tracey Taylorwest 5 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:03:21 1:02 5

3 36 Matthew Hirst/Stuart Popplewell 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:03:35 1:16 8

Class 6

1 66 John Nicholson/Kari Bates 6 Ford Escort RS2000 1:08:23 40

1st Mixed Crew

1 41 Tony Shields/Jane Nicol 3 Opel Astra 1:05:39 21
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Graeme Bell/Russ Radford 5 1 MEM Millington Proton Satria Neo1:01:16 1:01:16

2 23 Rob Snowden/Tommy Rogers 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:46 1:01:46 0:30 

3 3 Mark Jasper/Don Whyatt 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:07 1:02:07 0:51 

4 11 Geoff Wright/Chris Sanderson 5 2 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:02:19 1:02:19 1:03 

5 9 Chris Wise/Tracey Taylorwest 5 3 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:03:21 1:03:21 2:05 

6 25 Stevie Irwin/Dylan Thomas 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:03:31 1:03:31 2:15 

7 10 Alistair Hutchinson/Tom Bruce 3 1 Renault Clio 1:03:35 1:03:35 2:19 

8 36 Matthew Hirst/Stuart Popplewell 5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:03:35 1:03:35 2:19 

9 38 Kenny Moore/Richard Wardle 3 2 Hillman Avenger 1:03:39 1:03:39 2:23 

10 22 Dave Roberts/Dave Owen 5 5 Subaru STi 1:03:42 1:03:42 2:26 

11 17 Neil Prior/Peter Littlefield 5 6 Subaru Impreza 1:03:48 1:03:48 2:32 

12 8 David White/Mathew White 2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:04:26 1:04:26 3:10 

13 16 Ben Cree/Andy Brown 5 7 Mitsubushi Evo 1:04:47 1:04:47 3:31 

14 39 Chris McCallum/Peter McCallum 3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:50 1:04:50 3:34 

15 18 Barry Lindsay/Michael Lindsay 2 3 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:05:00 1:05:00 3:44 

16 13 Dave Hornbrook/Matthew Sample 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 4 1:05:08 1:05:08 3:52 

17 60 Graham Malthouse/David Malthouse 5 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1:05:10 1:05:10 3:54 

18 58 Alun Pearson/Simon Brook 3 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:05:18 1:05:18 4:02 

19 57 Ben Wilson/Sam Green 1 1 Citroën Axgt 1:05:19 1:05:19 4:03 

20 4 John Stone/Shona Hale 4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:23 1:05:23 4:07 

21 41 Tony Shields/Jane Nicol 3 5 Opel Astra 1:05:39 1:05:39 4:23 

22 31 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 2 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:05:44 1:05:44 4:28 

23 55 Christopher Lawson/Marcus Tomlinson 5 10 Subaru Impreza 1:05:47 1:05:47 4:31 

24 34 Robert Burke/Steve Perry 5 11 Subaru Impreza 1:05:51 1:05:51 4:35 

25 6 Craig Pennington/Wayne Priest 5 12 VW Polo WRC 1:06:02 1:06:02 4:46 

26 76 Josh Simpson/Kev Wilson 3 6 Ford Fiesta 1:06:15 1:06:15 4:59 

27 70 Richard Andrew Barnard/Gary Mitchell 4 4 BMW Compact M3 1:06:30 1:06:30 5:14 

28 48 Jim Robertson/Claire Robertson 2 4 Citroën C2R2 1:06:35 1:06:35 5:19 

29 32 Barry Grant/Emyr Hall 2 5 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:06:38 1:06:38 5:22 

30 33 Larry Carter/Georgina Smith 2 6 Peugeot 206 1:06:38 1:06:38 5:22 

31 29 Malcolm Davey/Neil Andrews 5 13 Subaru Impreza 1:06:48 1:06:48 5:32 

32 77 Kieron Stynes/Jon Stynes 3 7 Peugeot 205 1:06:50 1:06:50 5:34 

33 49 George Scott/Ian Jackson 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:07:16 1:07:16 6:00 

34 37 Dave Johnstone/Bruce Lindsay 2 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:07:17 1:07:17 6:01 

35 62 David Duff/Andrew Kellett 2 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:34 1:07:34 6:18 

36 51 Neil Marshall/Mike Scrimgour 3 8 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:07:41 1:07:41 6:25 

37 75 Mike Percival/R Foster 2 9 Vauxhall Corsa 1:07:41 1:07:41 6:25 

38 21 Kev Monaghan/Chris Purvis 3 9 Ford Escort F2 Maxi 1:07:47 1:07:47 6:31 

39 26 Mark Gaskin/John Gaskin 2 10 Citroën Saxo 1:07:52 1:07:52 6:36 

40 66 John Nicholson/Kari Bates 6 1 Ford Escort RS2000 1:08:23 1:08:23 7:07 

41 50 Kev Tennick/Ashleigh Tennick 3 10 Peugeot 306 GTi 6 1:08:23 1:08:23 7:07 

42 27 Rob Herrington/Charlotte Wainwright 5 15 Subaru Impreza 1:08:25 1:08:25 7:09 

43 45 Andy Graham/Rob McHenry 5 16 Subaru Impreza 1:08:29 1:08:29 7:13 

44 61 Paul Irving/Warren Scott 3 11 Ford Escort 1:08:32 1:08:32 7:16 

45 28 Mick Pickles/Jimmy Crosland 5 17 Subaru Impreza 1:08:56 1:08:56 7:40 

46 12 Charlie Taylor/John Richardson 4 5 Ford Escort 1:09:18 1:09:18 8:02 

47 30 Martin Peters/Jason Leaf 2 11 Citroën Saxo 1:09:23 1:09:23 8:07 

48 78 David Bowers/Andrew Foster 1 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:09:31 1:09:31 8:15 

49 71 Paul Lawrence/Dave Boyes 3 12 Ford Mk2 Escort 1:09:49 1:09:49 8:33 

50 73 Tim Metcalfe/Sasha Heriot 6 2 Ford Escort RS1800 1:10:28 1:10:28 9:12 

51 69 Andrew Chandler/Richard Chandler 1 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:31 1:10:31 9:15 

52 67 Phil Chicken/Laura Boak 2 12 VW Lupo 1:10:35 1:10:35 9:19 

53 24 Nigel Atkinson/Callum Atkinson 5 18 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:10:57 1:10:57 9:41 

54 59 Colin Butler/Andrew Hutchinson 3 13 Renault Clio 1:12:00 1:12:00 10:44 

55 47 John Mennell/Alan Ward 2 13 Talbot Sunbeam 1:12:01 1:12:01 10:45 

56 53 Jimmy Knox/Karl Knox 3 14 BMW E30 320I 1:13:18 1:13:18 12:02 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

57 74 Jeff Malthouse/Owen Malthouse 3 15 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:13:34 1:13:34 12:18 

58 64 Hayden Forrester/James Wood 3 16 MG ZR 1:14:11 1:14:11 12:55 

59 52 Liam Harkness/Harry Marchbank 5 19 Subaru Impreza 1:15:41 1:15:41 14:25 

60 68 Mike Geen/James Kerr 1 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:15:58 1:15:58 14:42 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 Guy Smith/Patrick Walsh 5 Ford Fiesta R5 Retired

2 1 Graeme Bell/Russ Radford 5 1 MEM Millington Proton Satria Neo1:01:16 1:01:16

3 3 Mark Jasper/Don Whyatt 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:07 1:02:07 0:51 

4 20 John Stone/Shona Hale 4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:23 1:05:23 4:07 

5 Peter Smith/Graham Wild 5 MG 6R4 Retired

6 25 Craig Pennington/Wayne Priest 5 12 VW Polo WRC 1:06:02 1:06:02 4:46 

8 12 David White/Mathew White 2 2 Ford Fiesta R2 1:04:26 1:04:26 3:10 

9 5 Chris Wise/Tracey Taylorwest 5 3 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:03:21 1:03:21 2:05 

10 7 Alistair Hutchinson/Tom Bruce 3 1 Renault Clio 1:03:35 1:03:35 2:19 

11 4 Geoff Wright/Chris Sanderson 5 2 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:02:19 1:02:19 1:03 

12 46 Charlie Taylor/John Richardson 4 5 Ford Escort 1:09:18 1:09:18 8:02 

13 16 Dave Hornbrook/Matthew Sample 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 4 1:05:08 1:05:08 3:52 

14 Martin Farrar/Andy Ward 5 Subaru Impreza No oil pressure

15 Lee Hastings/Alistair Wyllie 5 Subaru Impreza Had to catch a plane

16 13 Ben Cree/Andy Brown 5 7 Mitsubushi Evo 1:04:47 1:04:47 3:31 

17 11 Neil Prior/Peter Littlefield 5 6 Subaru Impreza 1:03:48 1:03:48 2:32 

18 15 Barry Lindsay/Michael Lindsay 2 3 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:05:00 1:05:00 3:44 

19 Des Campbell/Greg Halfpenny 2 Peugeot 206 Retired

20 Edwardo Todd/Andy Hutchinson 3 GTM Coupe Retired

21 38 Kev Monaghan/Chris Purvis 3 9 Ford Escort F2 Maxi 1:07:47 1:07:47 6:31 

22 10 Dave Roberts/Dave Owen 5 5 Subaru STi 1:03:42 1:03:42 2:26 

23 2 Rob Snowden/Tommy Rogers 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:46 1:01:46 0:30 

24 53 Nigel Atkinson/Callum Atkinson 5 18 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:10:57 1:10:57 9:41 

25 6 Stevie Irwin/Dylan Thomas 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:03:31 1:03:31 2:15 

26 39 Mark Gaskin/John Gaskin 2 10 Citroën Saxo 1:07:52 1:07:52 6:36 

27 42 Rob Herrington/Charlotte Wainwright 5 15 Subaru Impreza 1:08:25 1:08:25 7:09 

28 45 Mick Pickles/Jimmy Crosland 5 17 Subaru Impreza 1:08:56 1:08:56 7:40 

29 31 Malcolm Davey/Neil Andrews 5 13 Subaru Impreza 1:06:48 1:06:48 5:32 

30 47 Martin Peters/Jason Leaf 2 11 Citroën Saxo 1:09:23 1:09:23 8:07 

31 22 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 2 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:05:44 1:05:44 4:28 

32 29 Barry Grant/Emyr Hall 2 5 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:06:38 1:06:38 5:22 

33 30 Larry Carter/Georgina Smith 2 6 Peugeot 206 1:06:38 1:06:38 5:22 

34 24 Robert Burke/Steve Perry 5 11 Subaru Impreza 1:05:51 1:05:51 4:35 

35 Timothy Simpson/Garry Green 3 Talbot Sunbeam Engine

36 8 Matthew Hirst/Stuart Popplewell 5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:03:35 1:03:35 2:19 

37 34 Dave Johnstone/Bruce Lindsay 2 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:07:17 1:07:17 6:01 

38 9 Kenny Moore/Richard Wardle 3 2 Hillman Avenger 1:03:39 1:03:39 2:23 

39 14 Chris McCallum/Peter McCallum 3 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:50 1:04:50 3:34 

41 21 Tony Shields/Jane Nicol 3 5 Opel Astra 1:05:39 1:05:39 4:23 

43 Ben Wilkinson/Andrew Wilkinson 2 Citroën Saxo Retired

44 Jon Olds/Stuart Simpson 3 VW Golf Retired

45 43 Andy Graham/Rob McHenry 5 16 Subaru Impreza 1:08:29 1:08:29 7:13 

46 Tim Gray/Morgan Gray 2 Ford Puma Retired

47 55 John Mennell/Alan Ward 2 13 Talbot Sunbeam 1:12:01 1:12:01 10:45 

48 28 Jim Robertson/Claire Robertson 2 4 Citroën C2R2 1:06:35 1:06:35 5:19 

49 33 George Scott/Ian Jackson 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:07:16 1:07:16 6:00 

50 41 Kev Tennick/Ashleigh Tennick 3 10 Peugeot 306 GTi 6 1:08:23 1:08:23 7:07 

51 36 Neil Marshall/Mike Scrimgour 3 8 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:07:41 1:07:41 6:25 

52 59 Liam Harkness/Harry Marchbank 5 19 Subaru Impreza 1:15:41 1:15:41 14:25 

53 56 Jimmy Knox/Karl Knox 3 14 BMW E30 320I 1:13:18 1:13:18 12:02 

54 Andrew Hulme/Sam Bould 3 Peugeot 205 GTI Retired

55 23 Christopher Lawson/Marcus Tomlinson 5 10 Subaru Impreza 1:05:47 1:05:47 4:31 

56 Ben Farrow/Ben Searle 2 Peugeot 205 GTI Too noisy

57 19 Ben Wilson/Sam Green 1 1 Citroën Axgt 1:05:19 1:05:19 4:03 

58 18 Alun Pearson/Simon Brook 3 4 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:05:18 1:05:18 4:02 

59 54 Colin Butler/Andrew Hutchinson 3 13 Renault Clio 1:12:00 1:12:00 10:44 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

60 17 Graham Malthouse/David Malthouse 5 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1:05:10 1:05:10 3:54 

61 44 Paul Irving/Warren Scott 3 11 Ford Escort 1:08:32 1:08:32 7:16 

62 35 David Duff/Andrew Kellett 2 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:34 1:07:34 6:18 

63 Luke Searle/David Cox 2 Rover S1600 Retired

64 58 Hayden Forrester/James Wood 3 16 MG ZR 1:14:11 1:14:11 12:55 

65 David Coatsworth/Chris Pattison 1 MG ZR Retired

66 40 John Nicholson/Kari Bates 6 1 Ford Escort RS2000 1:08:23 1:08:23 7:07 

67 52 Phil Chicken/Laura Boak 2 12 VW Lupo 1:10:35 1:10:35 9:19 

68 60 Mike Geen/James Kerr 1 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:15:58 1:15:58 14:42 

69 51 Andrew Chandler/Richard Chandler 1 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:31 1:10:31 9:15 

70 27 Richard Andrew Barnard/Gary Mitchell 4 4 BMW Compact M3 1:06:30 1:06:30 5:14 

71 49 Paul Lawrence/Dave Boyes 3 12 Ford Mk2 Escort 1:09:49 1:09:49 8:33 

72 Nick Kitching/Andrew Trollope 6 Ford Escort Mk1 Retired

73 50 Tim Metcalfe/Sasha Heriot 6 2 Ford Escort RS1800 1:10:28 1:10:28 9:12 

74 57 Jeff Malthouse/Owen Malthouse 3 15 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:13:34 1:13:34 12:18 

75 37 Mike Percival/R Foster 2 9 Vauxhall Corsa 1:07:41 1:07:41 6:25 

76 26 Josh Simpson/Kev Wilson 3 6 Ford Fiesta 1:06:15 1:06:15 4:59 

77 32 Kieron Stynes/Jon Stynes 3 7 Peugeot 205 1:06:50 1:06:50 5:34 

78 48 David Bowers/Andrew Foster 1 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:09:31 1:09:31 8:15 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Penalties

1 Guy Smith 5 9:10 8:40 8:17 6:53 12:00 6:49 8:03 Retired

2 Graeme Bell 5 8:42 8:26 7:06 6:55 7:05 6:46 8:07 8:09 

3 Mark Jasper 4 8:39 8:23 7:06 7:18 7:07 6:58 8:15 8:21 

4 John Stone 4 9:09 8:57 7:19 7:28 7:27 7:20 8:44 8:59 

5 Peter Smith 5 8:40 12:00 7:02 Retired

6 Craig Pennington 5 9:31 8:56 7:36 7:32 7:31 7:23 8:32 9:01 

8 David White 2 9:35 8:52 7:25 7:20 7:19 7:04 8:26 8:25 

9 Chris Wise 5 9:30 8:33 7:02 7:18 7:08 6:55 8:08 8:47 

10 Alistair Hutchinson 3 9:20 8:48 7:10 7:15 7:31 6:56 8:17 8:18 

11 Geoff Wright 5 8:41 8:20 7:10 7:08 7:26 7:00 8:17 8:17 

12 Charlie Taylor 4 10:17 9:44 7:59 7:44 7:47 7:32 9:07 9:08 

13 Dave Hornbrook 5 9:40 8:30 7:15 7:24 7:25 7:17 8:38 8:59 

14 Martin Farrar 5 9:17 8:42 No oil pressure

15 Lee Hastings 5 9:04 9:19 7:30 7:13 7:29 7:47 8:46 Had to catch a plane

16 Ben Cree 5 9:28 8:51 7:25 7:26 7:26 7:11 8:29 8:31 

17 Neil Prior 5 9:13 8:34 7:08 7:08 7:29 7:19 8:28 8:29 

18 Barry Lindsay 2 9:12 8:35 7:21 7:24 7:35 7:19 8:41 8:53 

19 Des Campbell 2 8:56 8:33 7:08 7:16 7:21 7:06 8:33 Retired

20 Edwardo Todd 3 10:57 9:15 Retired

21 Kev Monaghan 3 10:14 9:10 7:42 7:30 7:46 7:30 8:55 9:00 

22 Dave Roberts 5 8:56 8:24 7:04 7:00 8:21 7:06 8:24 8:27 

23 Rob Snowden 4 8:42 8:16 6:48 7:20 7:07 7:01 8:15 8:17 

24 Nigel Atkinson 5 9:20 8:35 7:19 7:17 12:00 7:19 9:40 9:27 

25 Stevie Irwin 2 8:54 8:29 7:11 7:08 7:13 7:12 8:38 8:46 

26 Mark Gaskin 2 9:38 9:01 7:27 7:27 7:39 7:40 8:53 10:07 

27 Rob Herrington 5 9:44 9:13 7:42 7:48 7:42 7:43 9:01 9:32 

28 Mick Pickles 5 10:01 9:30 7:53 7:29 7:37 7:36 9:15 9:35 

29 Malcolm Davey 5 9:40 9:08 7:29 7:26 7:32 7:25 9:08 9:00 

30 Martin Peters 2 9:53 9:31 7:56 7:55 7:43 7:57 9:13 9:15 

31 Stephen Bethwaite 1 9:24 9:01 7:31 7:24 7:16 7:28 8:41 8:59 

32 Barry Grant 2 9:16 8:55 7:39 7:34 7:23 7:35 9:01 9:15 

33 Larry Carter 2 9:23 9:00 7:31 7:36 7:26 7:41 8:59 9:02 

34 Robert Burke 5 9:12 8:54 7:24 7:25 7:11 7:30 9:09 9:06 

35 Timothy Simpson 3 9:48 Engine

36 Matthew Hirst 5 9:46 8:40 7:04 7:02 6:59 7:04 8:29 8:31 

37 Dave Johnstone 2 9:31 8:59 7:26 7:45 7:35 7:34 9:15 9:12 

38 Kenny Moore 3 9:02 8:34 7:19 7:15 7:02 7:14 8:31 8:42 

39 Chris McCallum 3 8:53 8:37 7:29 7:22 7:09 7:24 8:52 9:04 

41 Tony Shields 3 9:35 8:45 7:25 7:16 7:33 7:27 8:47 8:51 

43 Ben Wilkinson 2 9:08 8:35 7:07 7:16 7:12 7:17 Retired

44 Jon Olds 3 12:00 9:13 8:52 7:54 Retired

45 Andy Graham 5 9:30 8:55 7:27 7:19 7:14 7:14 8:50 12:00 

46 Tim Gray 2 11:30 9:34 Retired

47 John Mennell 2 9:29 12:00 7:57 8:00 7:46 7:52 9:22 9:35 

48 Jim Robertson 2 9:39 9:24 7:48 7:25 7:14 7:24 8:49 8:52 

49 George Scott 5 9:24 9:06 7:49 8:16 7:08 7:21 9:17 8:55 

50 Kev Tennick 3 9:48 9:32 7:41 7:44 7:27 7:47 9:12 9:12 

51 Neil Marshall 3 9:38 9:11 7:33 7:39 7:40 7:45 9:09 9:06 

52 Liam Harkness 5 10:25 9:36 12:00 12:00 6:56 7:05 8:55 8:44 

53 Jimmy Knox 3 10:06 9:42 8:05 8:14 9:27 8:12 9:46 9:46 

54 Andrew Hulme 3 9:39 9:13 Retired

55 Christopher Lawson 5 9:22 8:56 7:27 7:32 7:16 7:27 8:41 9:06 

56 Ben Farrow 2 9:56 9:45 8:08 7:46 7:37 Too noisy

57 Ben Wilson 1 9:13 8:48 7:14 7:21 7:08 7:17 8:43 9:35 

58 Alun Pearson 3 9:14 8:47 7:14 7:13 7:15 7:27 9:00 9:08 

59 Colin Butler 3 9:57 9:59 7:58 7:53 7:53 8:10 9:45 10:25 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 Penalties

60 Graham Malthouse 5 9:07 8:58 7:23 7:13 7:13 7:16 9:08 8:52 

61 Paul Irving 3 9:45 9:23 7:44 7:48 7:51 7:38 9:12 9:11 

62 David Duff 2 9:41 9:17 7:22 7:31 7:14 7:42 9:39 9:08 

63 Luke Searle 2 9:44 9:27 Retired

64 Hayden Forrester 3 10:11 9:53 8:26 9:00 8:12 8:22 10:02 10:05 

65 David Coatsworth 1 9:18 8:57 7:33 7:33 Retired

66 John Nicholson 6 9:33 9:13 7:31 7:49 7:44 7:42 9:21 9:30 

67 Phil Chicken 2 9:45 9:27 8:09 7:55 7:55 8:15 9:31 9:38 

68 Mike Geen 1 10:34 10:15 8:24 8:33 8:25 8:35 10:31 10:41 

69 Andrew Chandler 1 9:59 10:00 8:04 7:49 7:52 7:52 9:30 9:25 

70 R Barnard 4 10:06 9:06 7:35 7:23 7:18 7:17 8:52 8:53 

71 Paul Lawrence 3 10:19 9:54 8:01 7:39 7:33 7:36 9:23 9:24 

72 Nick Kitching 6 9:18 9:57 7:38 7:40 8:44 7:55 Retired

73 Tim Metcalfe 6 9:29 8:58 7:39 7:44 7:42 7:42 9:14 12:00 

74 Jeff Malthouse 3 10:54 10:03 8:13 8:18 8:06 8:27 9:49 9:44 

75 Mike Percival 2 9:39 9:14 7:27 7:38 7:34 7:43 9:13 9:13 

76 Josh Simpson 3 9:27 9:02 7:22 7:21 7:12 7:35 9:11 9:05 

77 Kieron Stynes 3 9:32 9:10 7:35 7:37 7:24 7:36 8:57 8:59 

78 David Bowers 1 10:36 9:16 7:32 7:39 7:36 8:07 9:17 9:28 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 57 Ben Wilson/Sam Green 1 19 Citroën Axgt 1:05:19 1:05:19

2 31 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 22 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:05:44 1:05:44 0:25 

3 78 David Bowers/Andrew Foster 1 48 Vauxhall Nova 1:09:31 1:09:31 4:12 

4 69 Andrew Chandler/Richard Chandler 1 51 Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:31 1:10:31 5:12 

5 68 Mike Geen/James Kerr 1 60 Peugeot 205 Gti 1:15:58 1:15:58 10:39 

Class 2

1 25 Stevie Irwin/Dylan Thomas 2 6 Vauxhall Nova 1:03:31 1:03:31

2 8 David White/Mathew White 2 12 Ford Fiesta R2 1:04:26 1:04:26 0:55 

3 18 Barry Lindsay/Michael Lindsay 2 15 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:05:00 1:05:00 1:29 

4 48 Jim Robertson/Claire Robertson 2 28 Citroën C2R2 1:06:35 1:06:35 3:04 

5 32 Barry Grant/Emyr Hall 2 29 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:06:38 1:06:38 3:07 

6 33 Larry Carter/Georgina Smith 2 30 Peugeot 206 1:06:38 1:06:38 3:07 

7 37 Dave Johnstone/Bruce Lindsay 2 34 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:07:17 1:07:17 3:46 

8 62 David Duff/Andrew Kellett 2 35 Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:34 1:07:34 4:03 

9 75 Mike Percival/R Foster 2 37 Vauxhall Corsa 1:07:41 1:07:41 4:10 

10 26 Mark Gaskin/John Gaskin 2 39 Citroën Saxo 1:07:52 1:07:52 4:21 

11 30 Martin Peters/Jason Leaf 2 47 Citroën Saxo 1:09:23 1:09:23 5:52 

12 67 Phil Chicken/Laura Boak 2 52 VW Lupo 1:10:35 1:10:35 7:04 

13 47 John Mennell/Alan Ward 2 55 Talbot Sunbeam 1:12:01 1:12:01 8:30 

Class 3

1 10 Alistair Hutchinson/Tom Bruce 3 7 Renault Clio 1:03:35 1:03:35

2 38 Kenny Moore/Richard Wardle 3 9 Hillman Avenger 1:03:39 1:03:39 0:04 

3 39 Chris McCallum/Peter McCallum 3 14 Ford Escort Mk2 1:04:50 1:04:50 1:15 

4 58 Alun Pearson/Simon Brook 3 18 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:05:18 1:05:18 1:43 

5 41 Tony Shields/Jane Nicol 3 21 Opel Astra 1:05:39 1:05:39 2:04 

6 76 Josh Simpson/Kev Wilson 3 26 Ford Fiesta 1:06:15 1:06:15 2:40 

7 77 Kieron Stynes/Jon Stynes 3 32 Peugeot 205 1:06:50 1:06:50 3:15 

8 51 Neil Marshall/Mike Scrimgour 3 36 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:07:41 1:07:41 4:06 

9 21 Kev Monaghan/Chris Purvis 3 38 Ford Escort F2 Maxi 1:07:47 1:07:47 4:12 

10 50 Kev Tennick/Ashleigh Tennick 3 41 Peugeot 306 GTi 6 1:08:23 1:08:23 4:48 

11 61 Paul Irving/Warren Scott 3 44 Ford Escort 1:08:32 1:08:32 4:57 

12 71 Paul Lawrence/Dave Boyes 3 49 Ford Mk2 Escort 1:09:49 1:09:49 6:14 

13 59 Colin Butler/Andrew Hutchinson 3 54 Renault Clio 1:12:00 1:12:00 8:25 

14 53 Jimmy Knox/Karl Knox 3 56 BMW E30 320I 1:13:18 1:13:18 9:43 

15 74 Jeff Malthouse/Owen Malthouse 3 57 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:13:34 1:13:34 9:59 

16 64 Hayden Forrester/James Wood 3 58 MG ZR 1:14:11 1:14:11 10:36 

Class 4

1 23 Rob Snowden/Tommy Rogers 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:46 1:01:46

2 3 Mark Jasper/Don Whyatt 4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:02:07 1:02:07 0:21 

3 4 John Stone/Shona Hale 4 20 Ford Escort Mk2 1:05:23 1:05:23 3:37 

4 70 Richard Andrew Barnard/Gary Mitchell 4 27 BMW Compact M3 1:06:30 1:06:30 4:44 

5 12 Charlie Taylor/John Richardson 4 46 Ford Escort 1:09:18 1:09:18 7:32 

Class 5

1 2 Graeme Bell/Russ Radford 5 1 MEM Millington Proton Satria Neo1:01:16 1:01:16

2 11 Geoff Wright/Chris Sanderson 5 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:02:19 1:02:19 1:03 

3 9 Chris Wise/Tracey Taylorwest 5 5 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:03:21 1:03:21 2:05 

4 36 Matthew Hirst/Stuart Popplewell 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:03:35 1:03:35 2:19 

5 22 Dave Roberts/Dave Owen 5 10 Subaru STi 1:03:42 1:03:42 2:26 

6 17 Neil Prior/Peter Littlefield 5 11 Subaru Impreza 1:03:48 1:03:48 2:32 

7 16 Ben Cree/Andy Brown 5 13 Mitsubushi Evo 1:04:47 1:04:47 3:31 

8 13 Dave Hornbrook/Matthew Sample 5 16 Mitsubishi Evo 4 1:05:08 1:05:08 3:52 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 5 (Continued)

9 60 Graham Malthouse/David Malthouse 5 17 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1:05:10 1:05:10 3:54 

10 55 Christopher Lawson/Marcus Tomlinson 5 23 Subaru Impreza 1:05:47 1:05:47 4:31 

11 34 Robert Burke/Steve Perry 5 24 Subaru Impreza 1:05:51 1:05:51 4:35 

12 6 Craig Pennington/Wayne Priest 5 25 VW Polo WRC 1:06:02 1:06:02 4:46 

13 29 Malcolm Davey/Neil Andrews 5 31 Subaru Impreza 1:06:48 1:06:48 5:32 

14 49 George Scott/Ian Jackson 5 33 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:07:16 1:07:16 6:00 

15 27 Rob Herrington/Charlotte Wainwright 5 42 Subaru Impreza 1:08:25 1:08:25 7:09 

16 45 Andy Graham/Rob McHenry 5 43 Subaru Impreza 1:08:29 1:08:29 7:13 

17 28 Mick Pickles/Jimmy Crosland 5 45 Subaru Impreza 1:08:56 1:08:56 7:40 

18 24 Nigel Atkinson/Callum Atkinson 5 53 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:10:57 1:10:57 9:41 

19 52 Liam Harkness/Harry Marchbank 5 59 Subaru Impreza 1:15:41 1:15:41 14:25 

Class 6

1 66 John Nicholson/Kari Bates 6 40 Ford Escort RS2000 1:08:23 1:08:23

2 73 Tim Metcalfe/Sasha Heriot 6 50 Ford Escort RS1800 1:10:28 1:10:28 2:05 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Retirements and Exclusions

Listed by Competition Number

15 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

1 Guy Smith/Patrick Walsh 5 Ford Fiesta R5 SA8 Retired

5 Peter Smith/Graham Wild 5 MG 6R4 Stage 4 Retired

14 Martin Farrar/Andy Ward 5 Subaru Impreza Stage 3 No oil pressure

15 Lee Hastings/Alistair Wyllie 5 Subaru Impreza SA8 Had to catch a plane

19 Des Campbell/Greg Halfpenny 2 Peugeot 206 Stage 8 Retired

20 Edwardo Todd/Andy Hutchinson 3 GTM Coupe Stage 3 Retired

35 Timothy Simpson/Garry Green 3 Talbot Sunbeam Stage 2 Engine

43 Ben Wilkinson/Andrew Wilkinson 2 Citroën Saxo Stage 7 Retired

44 Jon Olds/Stuart Simpson 3 VW Golf Stage 5 Retired

46 Tim Gray/Morgan Gray 2 Ford Puma Stage 3 Retired

54 Andrew Hulme/Sam Bould 3 Peugeot 205 GTI Stage 3 Retired

56 Ben Farrow/Ben Searle 2 Peugeot 205 GTI SA6 Too noisy

63 Luke Searle/David Cox 2 Rover S1600 Stage 3 Retired

65 David Coatsworth/Chris Pattison 1 MG ZR Stage 5 Retired

72 Nick Kitching/Andrew Trollope 6 Ford Escort Mk1 Stage 7 Retired
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1

Fastest 42.66mph

Length 6.15 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Jasper 8:39 

5 Smith 8:40 

11 Wright 8:41 

2= Bell 8:42 

23= Snowden 8:42 

39 McCallum 8:53 

25 Irwin 8:54 

19= Campbell 8:56 

22= Roberts 8:56 

38 Moore 9:02 

SS 2

Fastest 44.64mph

Length 6.15 mile

No. Driver Time

23 Snowden 8:16 

11 Wright 8:20 

3 Jasper 8:23 

22 Roberts 8:24 

2 Bell 8:26 

25 Irwin 8:29 

13 Hornbrook 8:30 

9= Wise 8:33 

19= Campbell 8:33 

17= Prior 8:34 

SS 3

Fastest 53.82mph

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Time

23 Snowden 6:48 

5= Smith 7:02 

9= Wise 7:02 

22= Roberts 7:04 

36= Hirst 7:04 

2= Bell 7:06 

3= Jasper 7:06 

43 Wilkinson 7:07 

17= Prior 7:08 

19= Campbell 7:08 

SS 4

Fastest 53.17mph

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Smith 6:53 

2 Bell 6:55 

22 Roberts 7:00 

36 Hirst 7:02 

11= Wright 7:08 

17= Prior 7:08 

25= Irwin 7:08 

15= Hastings 7:13 

58= Pearson 7:13 

60= Malthouse 7:13 

SS 5

Fastest 53.65mph

Length 6.20 mile

No. Driver Time

52 Harkness 6:56 

36 Hirst 6:59 

38 Moore 7:02 

2 Bell 7:05 

3= Jasper 7:07 

23= Snowden 7:07 

9= Wise 7:08 

49= Scott 7:08 

57= Wilson 7:08 

39 McCallum 7:09 

SS 6

Fastest 54.98mph

Length 6.20 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Bell 6:46 

1 Smith 6:49 

9 Wise 6:55 

10 Hutchinson 6:56 

3 Jasper 6:58 

11 Wright 7:00 

23 Snowden 7:01 

8= White 7:04 

36= Hirst 7:04 

52 Harkness 7:05 

SS 7

Fastest 46.58mph

Length 6.25 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Smith 8:03 

2 Bell 8:07 

9 Wise 8:08 

3= Jasper 8:15 

23= Snowden 8:15 

10= Hutchinson 8:17 

11= Wright 8:17 

22 Roberts 8:24 

8 White 8:26 

17 Prior 8:28 

SS 8

Fastest 46.01mph

Length 6.25 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Bell 8:09 

11= Wright 8:17 

23= Snowden 8:17 

10 Hutchinson 8:18 

3 Jasper 8:21 

8 White 8:25 

22 Roberts 8:27 

17 Prior 8:29 

16= Cree 8:31 

36= Hirst 8:31 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 

Tarmac

Length 6.15 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Jasper 0:08:39

5 Smith 0:08:40

11 Wright 0:08:41

2= Bell 0:08:42

23= Snowden 0:08:42

39 McCallum 0:08:53

25 Irwin 0:08:54

19= Campbell 0:08:56

22= Roberts 0:08:56

38 Moore 0:09:02

SS 2 

Tarmac

Length 6.15 mile

No. Driver Total

23 Snowden 0:16:58

11 Wright 0:17:01

3 Jasper 0:17:02

2 Bell 0:17:08

22 Roberts 0:17:20

25 Irwin 0:17:23

19 Campbell 0:17:29

39 McCallum 0:17:30

38 Moore 0:17:36

43 Wilkinson 0:17:43

SS 3 

Tarmac

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Total

23 Snowden 0:23:46

3 Jasper 0:24:08

11 Wright 0:24:11

2 Bell 0:24:14

22 Roberts 0:24:24

25 Irwin 0:24:34

19 Campbell 0:24:37

43 Wilkinson 0:24:50

38 Moore 0:24:55

17 Prior 0:24:55

SS 4 

Tarmac

Length 6.10 mile

No. Driver Total

23 Snowden 0:31:06

2 Bell 0:31:09

11 Wright 0:31:19

22 Roberts 0:31:24

3 Jasper 0:31:26

25 Irwin 0:31:42

19 Campbell 0:31:53

17 Prior 0:32:03

43 Wilkinson 0:32:06

38 Moore 0:32:10

SS 5 

Tarmac

Length 6.20 mile

No. Driver Total

23 Snowden 0:38:13

2 Bell 0:38:14

3 Jasper 0:38:33

11 Wright 0:38:45

25 Irwin 0:38:55

38 Moore 0:39:12

19 Campbell 0:39:14

43 Wilkinson 0:39:18

39 McCallum 0:39:30

9 Wise 0:39:31

SS 6 

Tarmac

Length 6.20 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Bell 0:45:00

23 Snowden 0:45:14

3 Jasper 0:45:31

11 Wright 0:45:45

25 Irwin 0:46:07

19 Campbell 0:46:20

38 Moore 0:46:26

9 Wise 0:46:26

43 Wilkinson 0:46:35

36 Hirst 0:46:35

SS 7 

Tarmac

Length 6.25 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Bell 0:53:07

23 Snowden 0:53:29

3 Jasper 0:53:46

11 Wright 0:54:02

9 Wise 0:54:34

25 Irwin 0:54:45

19 Campbell 0:54:53

38 Moore 0:54:57

36 Hirst 0:55:04

22 Roberts 0:55:15

SS 8 

Tarmac

Length 6.25 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Bell 1:01:16

23 Snowden 1:01:46

3 Jasper 1:02:07

11 Wright 1:02:19

9 Wise 1:03:21

25 Irwin 1:03:31

10 Hutchinson 1:03:35

36 Hirst 1:03:35

38 Moore 1:03:39

22 Roberts 1:03:42
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Graeme Bell 2 2 - 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - -

23 Rob Snowden 2 1 - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -

1 Guy Smith 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

3 Mark Jasper 1 - 1 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - -

52 Liam Harkness 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - -

11 Geoff Wright - 2 1 - 1 2 - - - - 1 - - - -

5 Peter Smith - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 Chris Wise - 1 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 -

36 Matthew Hirst - 1 - 2 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - -

22 Dave Roberts - - 1 2 - - 1 2 - - 1 - - - -

38 Kenny Moore - - 1 - - - - - - 2 2 - 1 - 1

10 Alistair Hutchinson - - - 2 - 1 - - - - 2 - - - -

25 Stevie Irwin - - - - 1 1 1 - - - - - 2 2 -

17 Neil Prior - - - - 1 - - 1 1 2 - - - - -

8 David White - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - - - -

39 Chris McCallum - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1

57 Ben Wilson - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 -

13 Dave Hornbrook - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -

49 George Scott - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -

19 Des Campbell - - - - - - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

15 Lee Hastings - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - -

43 Ben Wilkinson - - - - - - - 1 - - - 2 2 - -

60 Graham Malthouse - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -

58 Alun Pearson - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 -

16 Ben Cree - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - -

34 Robert Burke - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -

76 Josh Simpson - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

24 Nigel Atkinson - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

18 Barry Lindsay - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

41 Tony Shields - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1

6 Craig Pennington - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

4 John Stone - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

45 Andy Graham - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 23 23 1 52 2 1 21

5 11 5= 2 36 1 2 11=2

11 3 9= 22 38 9 9 23=3

2= 22 22= 36 2 10 3= 104

23= 2 36= 11= 3= 3 23= 35

39 25 2= 17= 23= 11 10= 86

25 13 3= 25= 9= 23 11= 227

19= 9= 43 15= 49= 8= 22 178

22= 19= 17= 58= 57= 36= 8 16=9

38 17= 19= 60= 39 52 17 36=10

15 38= 10= 10= 34 19= 16= 3811

60 18= 11= 38= 43= 22= 36= 5212

43 24= 25 19= 76= 16 38 2513

4 43= 57= 41= 25= 25 6 914

1 39 58= 43= 60= 38= 19 4115

18= 1= 13 24 45= 45= 13= 48=16

34= 36= 4= 3= 48= 60 25= 60=17

17= 14 24= 9= 62= 13= 18= 18=18

57= 41 38= 45 58 43= 31= 70=19

58 58 18 8= 31= 57= 55= 4920

32 10= 62= 23= 55= 70= 57 4=21

14 57= 76= 57= 70 17= 4 13=22

65= 16 60 76= 8 18= 15 31=23

72= 8 34 39 19 24= 41 77=24

10= 34 8= 70 32 4 48 21=25

24= 32= 16= 13= 77 49 45 29=26

55 45= 41= 18= 13 6 39= 627

33 6= 37 31= 11= 39= 70= 3328

31= 55= 26= 34= 16= 48= 26 3929

49= 4= 45= 48= 33= 29 21= 7630

76 65= 55= 16= 4= 41= 52= 34=31

16 60= 75= 29= 50= 55= 77 51=32

47= 73= 29= 26 15= 58= 33 55=33

73= 37 39= 4 17= 31 58 12=34

9= 33 15 28 6= 21= 27= 58=35

45= 26= 31= 21 10= 34= 32= 62=36

6= 31= 33= 62 29 12 12 6137

37= 76 66= 6= 41= 37 29= 37=38

77 49= 78 55= 71= 32= 60= 50=39

66 70= 51= 65 75 76= 34= 7540

8= 29 65= 32 18= 28= 51= 30=41

41= 21= 70= 33 37= 71= 76 32=42

26= 77= 77= 77 78 77= 50= 7143

51= 51 6 75 28= 61 61= 6944

48= 27= 72 51= 56= 26 30= 2445

54= 44= 32= 71= 26 33 75= 7846

75= 54= 73= 78= 51 62= 73 6647

13= 66= 50 72 27= 66= 28= 2748

29= 75 21= 12= 73= 73= 37= 28=49

62 20 27= 50= 30 27= 49= 47=50

27= 78 61 73= 66 75= 78= 57=51

63= 62 48 37 21= 51 66 6752

61= 15 49 56 47= 15= 47 7453

67= 61 28 27= 12 50= 71 5354

36 48 30 61= 61 47= 69 6455

35= 63= 47 66= 69 69= 67 2656

50= 67= 59 69= 59 72 62 5957

30 28 12 59 67 30 24 6858

56 30 71 44 74 78 59 45=59

59 50 69 30= 64 59 53 73=60

69 46 53 67= 22 53 7461

28 52 56 47 68 67 6462

53= 53 67 53 72 64 6863

70= 12 74 49 53 7464

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

64 56 1 74 1= 6865

21 64 68 68 24=66

12 71 64 6467

71 72 44 5268

52 59 5269

68 6970

78 7471

74 6872

20 5=73

46 47=74

4475
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2017

In association with Cartersport

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

3 23 23 23 23 2 2 21

5 11 3 2 2 23 23 232

11 3 11 11 3 3 3 33

2= 2 2 22 11 11 11 114

23= 22 22 3 25 25 9 95

39 25 25 25 38 19 25 256

25 19 19 19 19 38 19 107

19= 39 43 17 43 9 38 368

22= 38 38 43 39 43 36 389

38 43 17 38 9 36 22 2210

15 18 39 39 36 22 10 1711

60 17 9 9 17 17 17 812

43 1 18 58 58 39 57 1613

4 24 24 24 57 10 39 3914

1 14 57 18 22 57 8 1815

18= 57 58 36 60 60 18 1316

34= 58 10 10 10 58 13 6017

17= 9 4 57 34 18 58 5818

57= 60 13 60 18 13 16 5719

58 4 60 13 13 8 60 420

32 34 34 4 4 34 4 4121

14 10 36 34 76 45 45 3122

65= 13 16 1 45 4 55 5523

72= 32 55 41 8 16 34 3424

10= 65 41 15 55 76 31 625

24= 55 65 16 41 55 41 7626

55 16 32 45 15 41 6 7027

33 41 76 76 31 31 15 4828

31= 15 45 8 16 15 76 3229

49= 33 8 55 32 32 32 3330

76 31 15 31 33 6 33 2931

16 45 33 65 62 33 70 7732

47= 36 31 32 6 29 48 4933

73= 73 37 33 26 70 26 3734

9= 6 6 26 29 62 29 6235

45= 8 73 6 37 37 77 5136

6= 76 26 37 77 26 37 7537

37= 49 1 29 70 77 49 2138

77 37 77 73 48 48 62 2639

66 26 66 62 73 49 73 6640

8= 77 29 77 75 73 75 5041

41= 66 49 75 51 75 51 2742

26= 29 75 51 49 51 21 4543

51= 51 62 66 66 66 66 6144

48= 54 51 70 27 27 27 2845

54= 75 27 48 50 21 50 1246

75= 27 70 27 21 50 61 3047

13= 62 48 72 28 28 28 7848

29= 48 61 49 61 61 1 7149

62 61 72 21 78 78 78 7350

27= 63 50 61 30 30 30 6951

63= 67 21 50 67 71 12 6752

61= 70 30 28 56 12 71 2453

67= 72 67 78 72 72 67 5954

36 50 28 30 71 67 69 4755

35= 30 78 67 12 69 24 5356

50= 21 5 56 59 1 59 7457

30 28 56 12 69 24 47 6458

56 56 53 59 24 59 53 5259

59 53 59 69 1 47 74 6860

69 78 12 71 47 53 6461

28 59 69 53 53 74 6862

53= 69 71 47 74 64 5263

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

70= 12 64 74 64 6864

64 52 74 64 68 5265

21 64 68 68 5266

12 20 47 4467

71 71 44 5268

52 5 5269

68 6870

78 7471

74 4672

20 4473

46 4774

4475
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